REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.

OFF 0.4 V
SD Input Current ISD 0 ≤ SD ≤ 12 V 0.85 7 µA
0 ≤ SD ≤ 5 V 0.8 4.5 µA
Output Current In Shutdown IOSD TJ = 25°C VIN = 12 V 0.01 1 µA
TJ = 125°C VIN = 12 V 0.01 1 µA
NOTES
1Application stable with no load.
2VIN = 2.6 V for models with VOUTNOM ≤ 2.3 V.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
REV. 0
ADP3333
–3–
ORDERING GUIDE
Output Package Branding
Model Voltage Option Information
ADP3333ARM-1.5 1.5 V RM-8 LKA
(MSOP-8)
ADP3333ARM-1.8 1.8 V RM-8 LKB
(MSOP-8)
ADP3333ARM-2.5 2.5 V RM-8 LKC
(MSOP-8)
ADP3333ARM-2.77 2.77 V RM-8 LKD
(MSOP-8)
ADP3333ARM-3 3 V RM-8 LKE
(MSOP-8)
ADP3333ARM-3.15 3.15 V RM-8 LKF
(MSOP-8)
ADP3333ARM-3.3 3.3 V RM-8 LKG
(MSOP-8)
ADP3333ARM-5 5 V RM-8 LKH
(MSOP-8)
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
Pin Mnemonic Function
1 OUT Output of the Regulator. Bypass to ground
with a 1.0 µF or larger capacitor.
2 IN Input pin. Bypass to ground with a 1.0 µF
or larger capacitor.
3 GND Ground Pin
4–6, 8 NC No Connect
7 SD Active Low Shutdown Pin. Connect to
ground to disable the regulator output.
When shutdown is not used, his pin should
be connected to the input pin
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although
the ADP3333 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may occur on
devices subjected to high-energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are
recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
PIN CONFIGURATION
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
8
7
6
5
1
2
3
4
GND
IN
OUT
NC*
SD
NC
ADP3333
NC
NC
NC = NO CONNECT
*CAN BE CONNECTED
  TO ANY OTHER PIN.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS*
Input Supply Voltage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –0.3 V to +16 V
Shutdown Input Voltage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –0.3 V to +16 V